
 

 
 

2ª Prova Campionato Invernale Regionale di Categoria 

06/12/2014 - Prima Parte 

 50 Stile Libero Femmine Assoluti - Serie 100 Rana Femmine Assoluti - Serie 

50 Stile Libero Maschi Assoluti - Serie 100 Rana Maschi Assoluti - Serie 

 50 Dorso Femmine Assoluti - Serie 200 Farfalla Femmine Assoluti - Serie 

50 Dorso Maschi Assoluti - Serie 200 Farfalla Maschi Assoluti - Serie 

 200 Misti Femmine Assoluti - Serie 400 Stile Libero Femmine Assoluti - Serie 

200 Misti Maschi Assoluti - Serie 400 Stile Libero Maschi Assoluti - Serie 

 

 
50 Stile Libero Femmine Assoluti - Serie 

1 TANTALO ALICE 1995 Lavagna90Dimeglio 00'26.93 

2 CORDONE CLARA 1993 Genova Nuoto 00'27.55 

3 LOPEZ KELLY 1994 Genova Nuoto 00'27.65 

4 MEDINA LAURA 1995 Andrea Doria 00'27.73 

5 PESCHIERA MARTINA 1995 Andrea Doria 00'27.80 

6 SIMEONE ARIANNA 1996 Rapallo Nuoto 00'27.98 

7 GUAZZI MILENA 1993 Genova Nuoto 00'28.29 

8 PERERA MARTINA 1996 Aragno Rivarolesi 00'28.46 

9 REPETTO GIORGIA 1994 Aragno Rivarolesi 00'28.93 

10 PARODI ALICE 1995 Crocera Stadium ssd 00'29.78 

11 ANTONIMA FRANCESCA 1996 UISP Nuoto Valdimagra 00'30.45 

12 D'AMICO GIORGIA 1996 Centro Nuoto Sestri 00'33.75 

 1 CALABRIA MIREA 1998 Andrea Doria 00'27.17 

2 LICINI FRANCESCA 1998 Andrea Doria 00'27.53 

3 SCARSI ALICE 1997 Genova Nuoto 00'27.72 

4 CHIARI IRENE 1998 Lavagna90Dimeglio 00'27.94 

5 SERENI ELENA 1998 Andrea Doria 00'28.10 

6 DE ANGELIS PAOLA 1998 Rari Nantes Spezia 00'28.30 

http://www.genovanuoto.net/


7 GAZZOLO GAIA 1997 Lavagna90Dimeglio 00'28.37 

8 MARCHELLI ELISA 1998 Andrea Doria 00'28.52 

9 CESARIS MARTINA 1998 Lavagna90Dimeglio 00'28.79 

10 COSSO SILVIA 1997 Sportiva Sturla 00'29.43 

11 CARISTO SARA 1998 Amatori Nuoto Savona 00'29.57 

12 BISSO MARGHERITA 1998 Sportiva Sturla 00'30.29 

13 MURATORE CHIARA 1998 Centro Nuoto Sestri 00'30.55 

14 PADUANO FABIANA 1997 Andrea Doria 00'30.61 

15 MURENA GIORGIA 1998 Genova Nuoto 00'30.66 

16 NEGRELLO CECILIA 1998 Lavagna90Dimeglio 00'30.74 

17 CASTAGNO ALICE 1998 Rari Nantes Arenzano 00'30.91 

18 MARISCOTTI LISA 1998 NC RN Cairo M.Acqui Terme 00'30.91 

19 LECCHINI ARGENTO GRETA 1998 UISP Nuoto Valdimagra 00'30.98 

20 PASQUETTI ANGELICA 1998 on Sport Sestri Levante 00'31.46 

21 STALTARI SOFIA 1998 Aragno Rivarolesi 00'35.12 

22 POGGIANTI BEATRICE 1998 on Sport Sestri Levante 00'38.68 

 1 MAI GIORGIA 1999 Andrea Doria 00'27.60 

2 COLOMBO FRANCESCA 1999 Rari Nantes Spezia 00'27.89 

3 MASSABO' CHIARA 1999 Idea Sport ssd - Genova 00'28.11 

4 CAPRILE GIULIA 1999 Genova Nuoto 00'28.20 

5 LEPRI GIULIA 1999 Rari Nantes Spezia 00'28.50 

6 VANARA ALESSIA 1999 Amatori Nuoto Savona 00'28.71 

7 CAVAGNOLA SOPHIE 1999 Andrea Doria 00'28.84 

8 WESTERMAN NICOLE 1999 Nuoto Club Liguria 00'28.93 

9 VOLPONI MATILDE 1999 on Sport Sestri Levante 00'28.95 

10 GONFIANTINI CHIARA 1999 on Sport Sestri Levante 00'29.42 

11 ADORNI LAURA 1999 Lavagna90Dimeglio 00'29.61 

12 D'URBANO VALERIA 1999 Idea Sport ssd - Genova 00'29.67 

13 PASTINE ARIANNA 1999 Genova Nuoto 00'29.72 

14 SANTERAMO REBECCA 1999 Rari Nantes Spezia 00'30.65 

15 PATELLA NOEMI 1999 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 00'30.73 

16 BANDINI CAMILLA 1999 NC RN Cairo M.Acqui Terme 00'31.21 

17 BERTA ALICE 1999 Centro Nuoto Sestri 00'31.33 

18 TREGAMBE LUDOVICA 1999 Genova Nuoto 00'31.61 

19 CAMPAILLA GIULIA 1999 Lavagna90Dimeglio 00'31.68 

20 PERAZZO ANITA 1999 on Sport Sestri Levante 00'31.90 

21 BERNABEI CAROLINA 1999 Sportiva Sturla 00'32.30 

22 BROGI MATILDA 1999 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 00'32.66 

23 SOLA GRETA 1999 on Sport Sestri Levante 00'32.68 

 1 PUSCEDDU SARA 2000 Andrea Doria 00'27.67 

2 BERGAMINI LUDOVICA 2000 Idea Sport ssd - Genova 00'28.14 

3 ANTONIMA SILVIA 2000 UISP Nuoto Valdimagra 00'28.24 

4 CUCCU FRANCESCA 2000 Andrea Doria 00'28.43 

5 CUNEO STEFANIA 2000 Nuoto Club Liguria 00'28.80 



6 FRANCESCHINI SELENE 2000 UISP Nuoto Valdimagra 00'28.90 

7 CONTU VALENTINA 2000 Foltzer ssd - Genova 00'29.38 

8 OLIVERI SOFIA 2000 Crocera Stadium ssd 00'29.56 

9 PIANCATELLI ELISA 2000 Crocera Stadium ssd 00'29.61 

10 DIURNO MARTINA 2000 Rari Nantes Imperia 57 00'30.02 

11 VILLELLA FRANCESCA 2000 Rari Nantes Arenzano 00'30.06 

12 D'AMBROSIO ANNA 2000 Genova Nuoto 00'30.14 

13 GASTALDI ELISA 2000 Genova Nuoto 00'30.18 

14 LOPEDOTE ALESSIA 2000 Rapallo Nuoto 00'30.21 

15 SERRAU GIORGIA 2000 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 00'30.22 

16 PATERNICH ALESSIA 2000 Foltzer ssd - Genova 00'30.95 

17 AMBESI SARA 2000 Nuoto Club Liguria 00'31.21 

18 GIORGETTI FEDERICA 2000 Aragno Rivarolesi 00'31.22 

19 BO SOFIA 2000 on Sport Sestri Levante 00'31.45 

20 DERIU FEDERICA 2000 Aragno Rivarolesi 00'31.65 

21 COLESCHI SERENA 2000 Aragno Rivarolesi 00'31.76 

22 BERTOLOTTO FEDERICA 2000 UISP Nuoto Valdimagra 00'31.85 

23 GUALCO ELISA 2000 Foltzer ssd - Genova 00'31.92 

24 ABOIS ALESSANDRA 2000 NC RN Cairo M.Acqui Terme 00'32.77 

25 MORELLI IRENE 2000 UISP Nuoto Valdimagra 00'33.16 

26 TRAVERSO VALENTINA 2000 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 00'33.64 

 1 MAGNANO FEDERICA 2001 Genova Nuoto 00'26.94 

2 OLBARIO BEATRICE 2001 on Sport Sestri Levante 00'28.66 

3 SANSALONE NOELIA CRISTINA 2001 Crocera Stadium ssd 00'28.69 

4 MARCHETTI NOEMI 2001 Lavagna90Dimeglio 00'28.93 

5 CARMASSI CHIARA 2001 Sportiva Sturla 00'29.19 

6 DUGHETTI CHIARA 2001 Rari Nantes Spezia 00'29.37 

7 PICCININI BENEDETTA 2001 on Sport Sestri Levante 00'29.40 

8 GIORDANO BENEDETTA 2001 Andrea Doria 00'29.49 

9 MALAGUGINI VALENTINA 2001 Andrea Doria 00'29.63 

10 SASSARI SAYDA 2001 Amatori Nuoto Savona 00'29.81 

11 SCIMONE ERICA 2001 Nuoto Club Liguria 00'30.17 

12 LAMPERTI GAIA 2001 Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 00'30.30 

13 PIAZZE EMMA 2001 Lavagna90Dimeglio 00'30.39 

14 TORTELLI ALICE 2001 Fratellanza Nuoto -Genova 00'30.74 

15 ANGIOLA CHIARA 2001 Aragno Rivarolesi 00'30.99 

16 TONDINA MARGHERITA 2001 Rari Nantes Arenzano 00'31.03 

17 BOERI CHIARA 2001 Rari Nantes Imperia 57 00'31.05 

18 PARODI MATILDE 2001 Rari Nantes Arenzano 00'31.24 

19 DRAGHETTI GRETA 2001 Aragno Rivarolesi 00'31.47 

20 VITALE GIADA 2001 Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 00'31.55 

21 CAMPAILLA SOFIA 2001 Lavagna90Dimeglio 00'32.20 

22 PODDINE CHIARA 2001 Foltzer ssd - Genova 00'32.23 

23 PERATA MATILDE 2001 Amatori Nuoto Savona 00'32.38 

24 CALCAGNO VALERIA 2001 Nuoto Club Liguria 00'32.72 



25 GELAINI SARA 2001 Aragno Rivarolesi 00'33.00 

26 BENZONI VALENTINA 2001 Aragno Rivarolesi 00'33.20 

27 GILARDI MARTINA 2001 NC RN Cairo M.Acqui Terme 00'34.17 

28 CORRADO SARA 2001 Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 00'36.27 

 1 GAMBINO BEATRICE 2002 Rari Nantes Arenzano 00'29.52 

2 SOLE LUCREZIA 2002 Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 00'29.60 

3 SOFFIOTTO CHIARA 2002 Rari Nantes Arenzano 00'30.08 

4 FERRANTE ALICE 2002 Genova Nuoto 00'30.38 

5 DE ANGELIS VANESSA 2002 on Sport Sestri Levante 00'30.63 

6 ARCUDI SARA 2002 Crocera Stadium ssd 00'30.67 

7 CARIDI LUCIA 2002 Sportiva Sturla 00'30.88 

8 SCALETTI GIULIA 2002 Andrea Doria 00'30.99 

9 PAPI GRETA 2002 Lavagna90Dimeglio 00'31.04 

10 HUGON CHIARA 2002 Andrea Doria 00'31.11 

11 BIASIN AURORA 2002 Rari Nantes Spezia 00'31.28 

12 INCONTRI VALERIA 2002 Andrea Doria 00'31.38 

13 MODAFFARI FRANCESCA 2002 Rari Nantes Arenzano 00'31.57 

14 CHITUC ALEXANDRA 2002 Genova Nuoto 00'31.59 

15 GUARDONE ANNA LAURA 2002 Rari Nantes Imperia 57 00'31.60 

16 BRUZZONE LUCREZIA 2002 Amatori Nuoto Savona 00'31.63 

17 LEVERONE SOFIA 2002 Chiavari Nuoto 00'31.66 

18 ROSOLEN LUDOVICA 2002 Lavagna90Dimeglio 00'31.85 

19 BERRO MARIAM 2002 Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 00'32.47 

20 HUGON GIULIA 2002 Andrea Doria 00'32.65 

21 ARCO CAMILLA 2002 Amatori Nuoto Savona 00'33.04 

22 TABBI' IRENE 2002 Foltzer ssd - Genova 00'33.08 

23 PESCE FEDERICA 2002 Centro Nuoto Sestri 00'33.24 

24 PARODI GIULIA 2002 NC RN Cairo M.Acqui Terme 00'33.51 

25 RATTO MARTINA 2002 Foltzer ssd - Genova 00'33.54 

26 MANNI ELEONORA 2002 Andrea Doria 00'34.44 

27 BERSELLI EMMA CHIARA 2002 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 00'34.55 

28 GUALCO EMILIA 2002 Foltzer ssd - Genova 00'34.62 

29 MORESCO MATILDE 2002 Andrea Doria 00'34.86 

30 PELLEGRINO GIADA 2002 Rari Nantes Arenzano 00'34.86 

31 LANTERI CAMILLA 2002 Nuoto Club Liguria 00'35.10 

32 RIGHI GIULIA 2002 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 00'35.16 

33 CASALI GIORGIA 2002 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 00'35.35 

34 DELOGU FRANCESCA 2002 Foltzer ssd - Genova 00'35.77 

35 PEDEMONTE SIMONA 2002 Foltzer ssd - Genova 00'35.77 

36 PAGANO MATILDE 2002 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 00'35.80 

37 SAVONA GIULIA 2002 Nuoto Club Liguria 00'36.71 

 
50 Stile Libero Maschi Assoluti - Serie 



1 LAINATI DANIEL 1995 Aragno Rivarolesi 00'24.52 

2 TOMEI FEDERICO 1995 Rari Nantes Spezia 00'24.58 

3 TROVATO MARCO 1994 Genova Nuoto 00'24.59 

4 VILLA SIMONE 1986 Genova Nuoto 00'25.71 

5 GRASSI ALESSANDRO 1995 Crocera Stadium ssd 00'26.64 

6 GUCCINI RICCARDO 1995 Genova Nuoto 00'26.89 

7 NOCETI NICOLO' 1995 Lavagna90Dimeglio 00'28.20 

 1 MARCHESE DAVIDE 1996 Genova Nuoto 00'23.25 

2 LANZA FEDERICO 1996 Nuoto Club Liguria 00'24.52 

3 GIACALONE GIUSEPPE 1997 Rari Nantes Spezia 00'24.58 

4 COVIZZI LUCA 1996 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 00'24.68 

5 COSTIGLIOLO LUCA 1996 Genova Nuoto 00'25.12 

6 MADARO ANGELO FRANCESCO 1997 Genova Nuoto 00'25.23 

7 FANTINI NICCOLO' 1997 Foltzer ssd - Genova 00'25.59 

8 OLBARIO SAMUELE 1997 on Sport Sestri Levante 00'25.73 

9 SODANO MARCO AURELIO 1997 Genova Nuoto 00'25.97 

10 BOTTINO MATTEO 1996 Genova Nuoto 00'26.00 

11 FREDDUCCI ANDREA 1997 Andrea Doria 00'26.14 

12 BENCIVENNI SPARTACO 1996 Rari Nantes Imperia 57 00'26.22 

13 BADARACCO MATTIA 1996 Fratellanza Nuoto -Genova 00'26.29 

14 MALCHIODI MATTEO 1997 Andrea Doria 00'26.94 

15 BARABINO GABRIELE 1997 on Sport Sestri Levante 00'27.02 

16 TORTURU LORENZO 1996 Crocera Stadium ssd 00'27.16 

17 GALLO DAVIDE 1997 NC RN Cairo M.Acqui Terme 00'27.44 

18 PAPIRI LUCA 1996 Fratellanza Nuoto -Genova 00'28.01 

19 BOTTARO NIKITA 1997 Rari Nantes Arenzano 00'28.06 

20 GUALCO DAVIDE 1997 Sportiva Sturla 00'28.31 

21 FERRARIS LORENZO 1996 Fratellanza Nuoto -Genova 00'28.54 

22 RAMETTA LUCA 1997 Centro Nuoto Sestri 00'28.61 

 1 LEMMI ANDREA 1998 Aragno Rivarolesi 00'25.04 

2 TEMPESTA NICOLA 1998 UISP Nuoto Valdimagra 00'25.19 

3 ASERO GIANLUCA 1998 Crocera Stadium ssd 00'25.35 

4 PUPPO PIERO 1998 Andrea Doria 00'25.48 

5 BOTTO TOMMASO 1998 Idea Sport ssd - Genova 00'25.95 

6 GIACON DARIO 1998 Aragno Rivarolesi 00'25.95 

7 PIETRONAVE JACOPO 1998 Andrea Doria 00'26.12 

8 LAMBERTI ALESSANDRO 1998 Sportiva Sturla 00'26.68 

9 BIONDI STEFANO 1998 Rari Nantes Arenzano 00'26.88 

10 FEDERICI LORENZO 1998 Rari Nantes Spezia 00'26.92 

11 PANNUTO FRANCESCO 1998 Idea Sport ssd - Genova 00'27.52 

12 QUERCINI MARCO 1998 Rari Nantes Arenzano 00'27.88 

13 BELLI RICCARDO 1998 on Sport Sestri Levante 00'28.01 

14 CORSARO MATTEO 1998 Crocera Stadium ssd 00'28.71 

15 REPETTO ALBERTO 1998 Aragno Rivarolesi 00'28.73 



16 SCALERA MATTEO 1998 Crocera Stadium ssd 00'28.75 

17 BACCEI FEDERICO 1998 Centro Nuoto Sestri 00'28.81 

18 BARTOLINI NICCOLO' 1998 Sportiva Sturla 00'29.96 

 1 RAZZETTI ALBERTO 1999 Lavagna90Dimeglio 00'23.75 

2 MARAGLIANO MATTEO 1999 Sportiva Sturla 00'24.41 

3 PEDRAZZI SAMUELE 1999 Genova Nuoto 00'25.00 

4 FAE' CRISTIAN 1999 Rari Nantes Spezia 00'25.44 

5 CRUZ TOVAL CRISTOPHER 1999 Rari Nantes Spezia 00'25.54 

6 ACERBI GIULIO 1999 Rari Nantes Spezia 00'25.74 

7 MEDINA CORRADO 1999 Andrea Doria 00'25.74 

8 ERTA DANIELE 1999 UISP Nuoto Valdimagra 00'25.97 

9 DE PASCALE LUCA 1999 Sportiva Sturla 00'26.18 

10 BRIGIDA ROMEO 1999 Andrea Doria 00'26.21 

11 TRAVERSO GIORGIO 1999 Sportiva Sturla 00'26.44 

12 TROVATO PIETRO 1999 Genova Nuoto 00'26.69 

13 GAZZOLO LORENZO 1999 Sportiva Sturla 00'26.78 

14 D'ALI' SEBASTIAN 1999 Crocera Stadium ssd 00'27.12 

15 PARODI MICHELE 1999 NC RN Cairo M.Acqui Terme 00'27.68 

16 KOTNYY KYRYL 1999 UISP Nuoto Valdimagra 00'27.88 

17 SIRI ETTORE 1999 Genova Nuoto 00'27.97 

18 ARDU LORENZO 1999 Rari Nantes Arenzano 00'28.05 

19 SCHOEN GIULIO 1999 Sportiva Sturla 00'28.42 

20 LAZZERI MAXIM 1999 on Sport Sestri Levante 00'28.84 

21 GARGANO GABRIELE 1999 Andrea Doria 00'29.11 

22 LANDI STEFANO 1999 Crocera Stadium ssd 00'29.13 

23 BACIGALUPO SIMONE 1999 Lavagna90Dimeglio 00'29.33 

24 CERCHI FEDERICO 1999 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 00'29.80 

 1 PELUCCHINI FILIPPO 2000 Genova Nuoto 00'26.14 

2 PARRINI JEFFERSON ALEXANDER 2000 Rari Nantes Spezia 00'26.38 

3 BUSSO NICOLO' 2000 Idea Sport ssd - Genova 00'26.83 

4 BIANCU RICCARDO 2000 Genova Nuoto 00'27.64 

5 NATALI LORENZO 2000 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 00'27.65 

6 UCCHEDDU LUCA 2000 Andrea Doria 00'27.69 

7 TUBERTO NICCOLO' 2000 Rari Nantes Spezia 00'27.86 

8 GARZO FRANCESCO 2000 Nuoto Club Liguria 00'27.95 

9 FANCIULLI GIAMBATTISTA 2000 Rari Nantes Imperia 57 00'28.01 

10 BALDINI FEDERICO 2000 Aragno Rivarolesi 00'28.41 

11 DELVECCHIO FABIO 2000 Rari Nantes Arenzano 00'28.69 

12 GUARDONE LUCA 2000 Rari Nantes Imperia 57 00'28.81 

13 BOLLATI GIOELE 2000 Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 00'29.42 

14 COLOMBO GREGORIO 2000 Rari Nantes Spezia 00'29.47 

15 LULLI ALBERTO 2000 Andrea Doria 00'29.57 

16 MARINO LUCA 2000 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 00'29.63 

17 BONDI EDOARDO 2000 Andrea Doria 00'30.00 



18 MELIS SIMONE 2000 Centro Nuoto Sestri 00'30.01 

19 BIGGI DAVIDE 2000 Genova Nuoto 00'30.54 

20 BOTTINO EMANUELE 2000 Andrea Doria 00'30.64 

21 MISALE JIMMY ALEXANDER 2000 Foltzer ssd - Genova 00'30.65 

22 POGGIANTI FILIPPO 2000 on Sport Sestri Levante 00'31.31 

23 BOTTARO LUCA 2000 Rari Nantes Arenzano 00'32.00 

 1 GANCITANO STEFANO 2001 Crocera Stadium ssd 00'26.11 

2 DI PIETRO FILIPPO 2001 Genova Nuoto 00'26.27 

3 GHILLINO GIANLUCA 2001 Rari Nantes Arenzano 00'27.69 

4 TIROTTA CLAUDIO 2001 Centro Nuoto Sestri 00'28.04 

5 CACCIAMANI DIEGO 2001 Idea Sport ssd - Genova 00'28.27 

6 COSTOLI GABRIELE 2001 Andrea Doria 00'28.85 

7 MESTURINI ALESSANDRO 2001 Amatori Nuoto Savona 00'29.11 

8 RAZZETTI ENRICO 2001 Lavagna90Dimeglio 00'29.24 

9 ANSELMO MATTEO 2001 Rari Nantes Arenzano 00'29.51 

10 ANTONUCCI PIETRO 2001 on Sport Sestri Levante 00'29.62 

11 FERRANDO DIEGO 2001 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 00'29.74 

12 VERDOIA ANDREA SILVIO 2001 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 00'29.79 

13 SPINU ALIC 2001 on Sport Sestri Levante 00'30.14 

14 ALCIATI FRANCESCO 2001 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 00'30.22 

15 COLAMOREA FILIPPO 2001 Centro Nuoto Sestri 00'30.79 

16 CHIERICONI PIETRO 2001 Rari Nantes Imperia 57 00'30.88 

17 HARDONK GIACOMO 2001 Andrea Doria 00'30.99 

18 MARCHESE SIMONE 2001 Crocera Stadium ssd 00'31.02 

19 OLMO GIORGIO 2001 Rari Nantes Arenzano 00'31.21 

20 NATALI LEONARDO 2001 NC RN Cairo M.Acqui Terme 00'31.80 

21 BESSONE TOMMASO 2001 Rari Nantes Imperia 57 00'31.85 

22 LOI NATAN 2001 Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 00'32.65 

23 FERRARI LUDOVICO 2001 Idea Sport ssd - Genova 00'33.08 

24 ASTE MATTEO 2001 Rapallo Nuoto 00'33.36 

25 LAURIA SIMONE 2001 Crocera Stadium ssd 00'33.78 

26 PORETTA LORENZO 2001 Centro Nuoto Sestri 00'33.86 

27 VENTURA MATTEO 2001 Rari Nantes Arenzano 00'34.48 

28 RICCIARDI ANDREA 2001 Rari Nantes Arenzano 00'35.67 

29 BERTON SIMONE 2001 Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 00'36.16 

 
100 Rana Femmine Assoluti - Serie 

1 PARODI ALICE 1995 Crocera Stadium ssd 01'21.59 

2 PUSCEDDU GIULIA 1996 Andrea Doria 01'22.42 

 1 CARRARO FEDERICA 1997 Genova Nuoto 01'12.24 

2 FARNESE GIULIA 1997 Amatori Nuoto Savona 01'17.18 

3 PICCARDO FRANCESCA 1998 Foltzer ssd - Genova 01'18.62 



4 RAGGI GIULIA 1998 Rari Nantes Spezia 01'19.49 

5 CASALI ALESSIA 1997 Foltzer ssd - Genova 01'24.01 

6 PASQUETTI ANGELICA 1998 on Sport Sestri Levante 01'25.37 

7 CASTAGNO ALICE 1998 Rari Nantes Arenzano 01'25.42 

8 ASSONE GIULIA 1998 Foltzer ssd - Genova 01'32.89 

 1 BONADIO RACHELE 1999 Andrea Doria 01'12.95 

2 SCALAS ANNA 1999 Aragno Rivarolesi 01'14.80 

3 VANARA ALESSIA 1999 Amatori Nuoto Savona 01'15.10 

4 MACCHIAVELLO GIULIA 1999 Genova Nuoto 01'16.61 

5 GONFIANTINI CHIARA 1999 on Sport Sestri Levante 01'18.87 

6 FARINATA VALERIA 1999 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 01'19.84 

7 TONELLI FLORIANA 1999 Centro Nuoto Sestri 01'24.15 

8 RAGNI ALICE 1999 Genova Nuoto 01'26.13 

9 BERNABEI CAROLINA 1999 Sportiva Sturla 01'26.74 

10 BERTORELLO SARA 1999 Aragno Rivarolesi 01'27.20 

11 PATELLA NOEMI 1999 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 01'27.27 

12 MORCHIO LAURA 1999 Genova Nuoto 01'29.67 

13 BANDINI CAMILLA 1999 NC RN Cairo M.Acqui Terme 01'34.06 

 1 ARDINGHI FIAMMETTA 2000 Crocera Stadium ssd 01'15.40 

2 DIVIZIA MATHILDA 2000 Andrea Doria 01'15.55 

3 NEGRELLO COSTANZA 2000 Lavagna90Dimeglio 01'20.26 

4 DANOVARO LUDOVICA 2000 Sportiva Sturla 01'21.42 

5 MANNI MARGHERITA 2000 Andrea Doria 01'22.61 

6 GENOVESE GIULIA 2000 Rari Nantes Arenzano 01'25.10 

7 DIURNO MARTINA 2000 Rari Nantes Imperia 57 01'26.64 

8 D'AMBROSIO GIULIA 2000 Sportiva Sturla 01'30.65 

9 SANGUINETI REBECCA 2000 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 01'31.01 

 1 CUNEO CHIARA 2001 Lavagna90Dimeglio 01'13.09 

2 MARCHETTI NOEMI 2001 Lavagna90Dimeglio 01'15.47 

3 SIBILLA LUDOVICA 2001 Andrea Doria 01'15.82 

4 MORANDO ELISA 2001 Genova Nuoto 01'16.33 

5 PIERAZZI SIMONA 2001 Crocera Stadium ssd 01'18.02 

6 OLBARIO BEATRICE 2001 on Sport Sestri Levante 01'18.56 

7 PICASSO MARIA ELISA 2001 Genova Nuoto 01'21.40 

8 TINARELLI ALICE 2001 Idea Sport ssd - Genova 01'21.97 

9 KUMMEL BIANCA 2001 Sportiva Sturla 01'22.34 

10 D'ALESSANDRO GIULIA 2001 Nuoto Club Liguria 01'23.13 

11 LAMPERTI GAIA 2001 Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 01'23.63 

12 FERDEGHINI MARTINA 2001 UISP Nuoto Valdimagra 01'24.01 

13 GAROSI LAURA 2001 Idea Sport ssd - Genova 01'25.51 

14 SCOTTO VITTORIA 2001 Amatori Nuoto Savona 01'27.96 

15 CORRADO SARA 2001 Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 01'32.10 

16 BUSANELLI BEATRICE 2001 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 01'33.47 



17 ARESI ARIANNA 2001 Idea Sport ssd - Genova 01'34.76 

18 BRIZIO SIMONA 2001 Aragno Rivarolesi 01'37.25 

19 GILARDI MARTINA 2001 NC RN Cairo M.Acqui Terme 01'40.02 

 1 CANOVA MARTINA 2002 Idea Sport ssd - Genova 01'16.59 

2 BRANDI MARTA 2002 Andrea Doria 01'19.67 

3 ROSOLEN LUDOVICA 2002 Lavagna90Dimeglio 01'19.97 

4 GUARDONE ANNA LAURA 2002 Rari Nantes Imperia 57 01'20.67 

5 SACCUCCI AURORA 2002 Amatori Nuoto Savona 01'21.74 

6 BERRO MARIAM 2002 Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 01'23.25 

7 PAPARELLA SILVIA 2002 Genova Nuoto 01'23.79 

8 UBERTELLI MATILDA 2002 Andrea Doria 01'23.99 

9 VITTA ALESSIA 2002 Sportiva Sturla 01'25.88 

10 PODESTA' ANITA 2002 Aragno Rivarolesi 01'26.62 

11 BERLENGHI ALICE 2002 Rari Nantes Spezia 01'26.90 

12 CHIOZZI GIULIA 2002 Rari Nantes Arenzano 01'26.92 

13 GODANI ELEONORA 2002 Rari Nantes Spezia 01'28.56 

14 SCAVONE CORINNE 2002 Aragno Rivarolesi 01'29.35 

15 HUGON GIULIA 2002 Andrea Doria 01'29.83 

16 MANNI ELEONORA 2002 Andrea Doria 01'32.29 

17 TUBERTINI SARA 2002 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 01'33.54 

18 LANTERI CAMILLA 2002 Nuoto Club Liguria 01'34.94 

19 BALZI GIULIA 2002 UISP Nuoto Valdimagra 01'35.73 

20 PARODI GIULIA 2002 NC RN Cairo M.Acqui Terme 01'38.03 

21 PELLEGRINO GIADA 2002 Rari Nantes Arenzano 01'38.34 

22 SAVONA GIULIA 2002 Nuoto Club Liguria 01'40.35 

23 PAGANO MATILDE 2002 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 01'40.82 

24 ODESCALCHI GIORGIA 2002 Genova Nuoto 01'40.99 

25 GUALCO EMILIA 2002 Foltzer ssd - Genova 01'41.66 

26 PESCE FEDERICA 2002 Centro Nuoto Sestri 01'44.97 

 
100 Rana Maschi Assoluti - Serie 

1 GUERRA LUCA 1995 Andrea Doria 01'03.69 

 1 LANZA FEDERICO 1996 Nuoto Club Liguria 01'06.54 

2 SAPORITI MICHELE 1997 Rari Nantes Spezia 01'07.34 

3 BENDINELLI ANDREA 1996 Rapallo Nuoto 01'07.70 

4 ROSI EMANUELE RICCARDO 1997 Aragno Rivarolesi 01'08.66 

5 RIZZO PAOLO 1997 Sportiva Sturla 01'08.83 

6 MULTARI LORENZO 1997 Fratellanza Nuoto -Genova 01'09.42 

7 TORTURU LORENZO 1996 Crocera Stadium ssd 01'10.41 

8 FLORENZANO CARLO 1997 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 01'12.67 

9 FERRARIS LORENZO 1996 Fratellanza Nuoto -Genova 01'16.94 

10 RAMETTA LUCA 1997 Centro Nuoto Sestri 01'22.56 



 1 MUSSO LORENZO 1998 Andrea Doria 01'04.98 

2 BOERO DAVIDE 1998 Andrea Doria 01'09.57 

3 CANEPA PAOLO 1998 Rari Nantes Arenzano 01'09.85 

4 VERRINA DAVIDE 1998 Crocera Stadium ssd 01'11.83 

5 CEVASCO SEBASTIAN 1998 Rapallo Nuoto 01'11.94 

6 ZOLEZZI FRANCESCO 1998 Foltzer ssd - Genova 01'12.76 

7 LANTERI MARCO 1998 Andrea Doria 01'14.15 

8 FEDERICI LORENZO 1998 Rari Nantes Spezia 01'14.18 

9 BACCEI FEDERICO 1998 Centro Nuoto Sestri 01'18.38 

 1 PORTA ANDREA 1999 Rari Nantes Spezia 01'05.94 

2 TREZZA ALESSANDRO 1999 UISP Nuoto Valdimagra 01'07.58 

3 SIBILLA MATTEO 1999 Sportiva Sturla 01'08.52 

4 TRAVERSO GIORGIO 1999 Sportiva Sturla 01'10.10 

5 BUFFA SIMONE 1999 Andrea Doria 01'11.65 

6 GARGANO GABRIELE 1999 Andrea Doria 01'15.52 

7 SPINETTI DANIELE 1999 Aragno Rivarolesi 01'15.67 

8 GUERRISI RICCARDO 1999 Aragno Rivarolesi 01'17.70 

 1 GABRIELLI MATTEO 2000 Rari Nantes Spezia 01'08.55 

2 CUTTAIA ALESSANDRO 2000 Idea Sport ssd - Genova 01'09.93 

3 AMBROSINO ROBERTO 2000 Andrea Doria 01'12.29 

4 BOLIOLI TOMMASO 2000 on Sport Sestri Levante 01'12.87 

5 GAMBERINI PIETRO 2000 Foltzer ssd - Genova 01'14.07 

6 GUARDONE LUCA 2000 Rari Nantes Imperia 57 01'15.79 

7 ANFOSSO MATTEO 2000 Nuoto Club Liguria 01'17.04 

8 GARZO FRANCESCO 2000 Nuoto Club Liguria 01'17.59 

9 FANCIULLI GIAMBATTISTA 2000 Rari Nantes Imperia 57 01'22.81 

10 GESSAGA LUCA 2000 Crocera Stadium ssd 01'23.66 

11 MELIS SIMONE 2000 Centro Nuoto Sestri 01'26.91 

 1 MAZZARI LUCA GIANCARLO 2001 Genova Nuoto 01'12.68 

2 DE PASCALE MATTEO 2001 Sportiva Sturla 01'18.77 

3 VIOLANTE FILIPPO 2001 Genova Nuoto 01'18.87 

4 CARPANESI GABRIELE 2001 Rari Nantes Spezia 01'19.56 

5 LOVATI MARCO 2001 Foltzer ssd - Genova 01'19.75 

6 FERRANDO LORENZO 2001 Fratellanza Nuoto -Genova 01'19.96 

7 BOSSI MATTEO 2001 Rari Nantes Spezia 01'20.16 

8 TIROTTA CLAUDIO 2001 Centro Nuoto Sestri 01'22.45 

9 CHIERICONI PIETRO 2001 Rari Nantes Imperia 57 01'23.88 

10 OTTONELLO PAOLO 2001 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 01'24.58 

11 LOI NATAN 2001 Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 01'24.82 

12 FERRARI LUDOVICO 2001 Idea Sport ssd - Genova 01'26.76 

13 FERRANDO DIEGO 2001 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 01'28.07 

14 LAURIA SIMONE 2001 Crocera Stadium ssd 01'29.04 



15 BARTOLINO MATTEO 2001 Idea Sport ssd - Genova 01'29.68 

16 ALCIATI FRANCESCO 2001 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 01'31.26 

17 NATALI LEONARDO 2001 NC RN Cairo M.Acqui Terme 01'32.85 

18 BERTON SIMONE 2001 Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 01'35.53 

19 PORETTA LORENZO 2001 Centro Nuoto Sestri 01'35.76 

20 DE NORA GIACOMO 2001 NC RN Cairo M.Acqui Terme 01'43.53 

 
50 Dorso Femmine Assoluti - Serie 

1 SIMEONE ARIANNA 1996 Rapallo Nuoto 00'30.77 

2 REPETTO GIORGIA 1994 Aragno Rivarolesi 00'32.07 

3 GUAZZI MILENA 1993 Genova Nuoto 00'32.17 

4 CORDONE FLORA 1996 Genova Nuoto 00'34.39 

5 D'AMICO GIORGIA 1996 Centro Nuoto Sestri 00'38.43 

 1 PEIRANO MAJA 1998 Rari Nantes Arenzano 00'30.95 

2 LICINI FRANCESCA 1998 Andrea Doria 00'30.97 

3 SERENI ELENA 1998 Andrea Doria 00'31.76 

4 MURATORE CHIARA 1998 Centro Nuoto Sestri 00'32.37 

5 SANGUINETI CECILIA 1997 Rapallo Nuoto 00'32.41 

6 ADANI CARLOTTA 1997 Genova Nuoto 00'32.86 

7 SCARSI ALICE 1997 Genova Nuoto 00'33.06 

8 CHIARI IRENE 1998 Lavagna90Dimeglio 00'33.28 

9 CESARIS MARTINA 1998 Lavagna90Dimeglio 00'33.49 

10 LUPO GIULIA 1997 Foltzer ssd - Genova 00'34.99 

11 BISSO MARGHERITA 1998 Sportiva Sturla 00'35.29 

12 MARISCOTTI LISA 1998 NC RN Cairo M.Acqui Terme 00'36.83 

13 NEGRELLO CECILIA 1998 Lavagna90Dimeglio 00'37.25 

 1 ZATTERA ILARIA 1999 Rari Nantes Spezia 00'30.30 

2 MALONI ELISA 1999 UISP Nuoto Valdimagra 00'30.40 

3 MASSABO' CHIARA 1999 Idea Sport ssd - Genova 00'31.04 

4 WESTERMAN NICOLE 1999 Nuoto Club Liguria 00'33.17 

5 VADALA' REBECCA 1999 Lavagna90Dimeglio 00'33.43 

6 LA CAMERA SOFIA 1999 Rapallo Nuoto 00'33.79 

7 SCALAS ANNA 1999 Aragno Rivarolesi 00'33.83 

8 PASTINE ARIANNA 1999 Genova Nuoto 00'33.85 

9 PATCHALIEV ALEXANDRA 1999 Rari Nantes Arenzano 00'34.58 

10 ROMEZZANO VALERIA 1999 on Sport Sestri Levante 00'34.74 

11 PARODI GIADA 1999 Aragno Rivarolesi 00'35.11 

12 BANDINI CAMILLA 1999 NC RN Cairo M.Acqui Terme 00'39.75 

 1 FRESIA FRANCESCA 2000 Idea Sport ssd - Genova 00'29.02 

2 CUNEO STEFANIA 2000 Nuoto Club Liguria 00'32.28 

3 FRANCESCHINI SELENE 2000 UISP Nuoto Valdimagra 00'32.86 



4 SERRAU GIORGIA 2000 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 00'34.17 

5 DI VANNA SARA 2000 Lavagna90Dimeglio 00'34.31 

6 LOPEDOTE ALESSIA 2000 Rapallo Nuoto 00'35.31 

7 AMBESI SARA 2000 Nuoto Club Liguria 00'35.61 

8 ZUCCARINO MARTINA 2000 Aragno Rivarolesi 00'35.81 

9 VILLELLA FRANCESCA 2000 Rari Nantes Arenzano 00'35.82 

10 ABOIS ALESSANDRA 2000 NC RN Cairo M.Acqui Terme 00'37.36 

11 BAZZURRO ELENA 2000 Foltzer ssd - Genova 00'37.56 

 1 MAGNANO FEDERICA 2001 Genova Nuoto 00'30.54 

2 BOTTAZZO MARA 2001 Aragno Rivarolesi 00'32.51 

3 ZINI DILETTA 2001 Rari Nantes Spezia 00'32.98 

4 CAPOZUCCA GIORGIA 2001 Nuoto Club Liguria 00'33.29 

5 GIORDANO BENEDETTA 2001 Andrea Doria 00'34.03 

6 GILARDI MARTINA 2001 NC RN Cairo M.Acqui Terme 00'39.44 

 1 LEVERONE SOFIA 2002 Chiavari Nuoto 00'36.83 

2 NACLERIO MARIA TERESA 2002 Rari Nantes Spezia 00'38.08 

3 LAMBERTI ELORA 2002 Rari Nantes Spezia 00'38.53 

4 PARODI GIULIA 2002 NC RN Cairo M.Acqui Terme 00'40.26 

 
50 Dorso Maschi Assoluti - Serie 

1 NOCETI NICOLO' 1995 Lavagna90Dimeglio 00'33.40 

 1 COTTO SIMONE 1997 Rapallo Nuoto 00'27.58 

2 FREDDUCCI ANDREA 1997 Andrea Doria 00'28.75 

3 SOBRERO TOMMASO 1996 Aragno Rivarolesi 00'28.82 

4 CIMA FEDERICO 1996 Crocera Stadium ssd 00'29.26 

5 BENCIVENNI SPARTACO 1996 Rari Nantes Imperia 57 00'29.49 

6 BADARACCO MATTIA 1996 Fratellanza Nuoto -Genova 00'30.24 

7 BARABINO GABRIELE 1997 on Sport Sestri Levante 00'30.77 

8 BERGAMINI DAVIDE 1997 Crocera Stadium ssd 00'31.07 

9 GALLO DAVIDE 1997 NC RN Cairo M.Acqui Terme 00'34.98 

 1 PUPPO PIERO 1998 Andrea Doria 00'27.46 

2 ASERO GIANLUCA 1998 Crocera Stadium ssd 00'28.75 

3 BATTAGLIOLI DAVIDE 1998 UISP Nuoto Valdimagra 00'28.84 

4 PIETRONAVE JACOPO 1998 Andrea Doria 00'29.08 

5 CANEPA PAOLO 1998 Rari Nantes Arenzano 00'30.83 

6 PANNUTO FRANCESCO 1998 Idea Sport ssd - Genova 00'31.44 

7 QUERCINI MARCO 1998 Rari Nantes Arenzano 00'31.44 

8 PELLACO FABIO 1998 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 00'32.26 

 1 MARAGLIANO MATTEO 1999 Sportiva Sturla 00'27.55 



2 SCHOEN GIULIO 1999 Sportiva Sturla 00'30.44 

3 ARDU LORENZO 1999 Rari Nantes Arenzano 00'33.43 

4 BACIGALUPO SIMONE 1999 Lavagna90Dimeglio 00'34.38 

 1 BONDI EDOARDO 2000 Andrea Doria 00'32.24 

2 BOTTINO EMANUELE 2000 Andrea Doria 00'34.41 

 1 NATALI LEONARDO 2001 NC RN Cairo M.Acqui Terme 00'42.90 

 
200 Farfalla Femmine Assoluti - Serie 

1 BIANCHI GIULIA 1996 Rari Nantes Spezia 02'23.18 

2 ZUCCHINETTI MARTA 1995 Andrea Doria 02'24.27 

 1 PESCIO ANDREA AMBRA 1998 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'20.45 

2 CASTAGNO IRENE 1998 Rari Nantes Arenzano 02'22.03 

3 ANTONUCCI SARA 1998 on Sport Sestri Levante 02'36.35 

4 PEIRANO MAJA 1998 Rari Nantes Arenzano 02'36.83 

5 LANTERI SOFIA 1998 Idea Sport ssd - Genova 02'39.24 

 1 PESCHIERA GIORGIA 1999 Andrea Doria 02'14.67 

2 CORDONE VIOLA 1999 Genova Nuoto 02'33.98 

3 DE KERMAREK IRENE 1999 Sportiva Sturla 02'34.69 

4 D'URBANO VALERIA 1999 Idea Sport ssd - Genova 02'38.41 

 1 ROMEI GIORGIA 2000 Andrea Doria 02'16.78 

2 PIAZZA ALESSIA 2000 Genova Nuoto 02'22.97 

3 RISSONE GRAZIELLA 2000 Genova Nuoto 02'23.27 

4 CUCCU FRANCESCA 2000 Andrea Doria 02'25.28 

5 VIACAVA BEATRICE 2000 Rapallo Nuoto 02'30.46 

6 GENARI IRENE 2000 Rari Nantes Imperia 57 02'35.14 

7 MAUCERI ALESSIA 2000 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 02'40.35 

8 TRAVERSO VALENTINA 2000 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 02'53.80 

 1 BURIASSI MEGAN 2001 Rari Nantes Spezia 02'20.03 

2 TORTELLI ALICE 2001 Fratellanza Nuoto -Genova 02'23.21 

3 SANSALONE NOELIA CRISTINA 2001 Crocera Stadium ssd 02'30.88 

4 CARMASSI CHIARA 2001 Sportiva Sturla 02'31.32 

5 SASSARI SAYDA 2001 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'35.33 

6 VINCENZI ANGELICA 2001 Rari Nantes Spezia 02'35.52 

7 DUGHETTI CHIARA 2001 Rari Nantes Spezia 02'35.90 

8 CELIBERTI REBECCA 2001 Idea Sport ssd - Genova 02'40.72 

 1 GRAPPIOLO GIORGIA 2002 Andrea Doria 02'31.98 

2 MURENA GIULIA 2002 Genova Nuoto 02'34.92 



3 LAVIOSA CAMILLA 2002 Fratellanza Nuoto -Genova 02'36.07 

4 GAMBINO BEATRICE 2002 Rari Nantes Arenzano 02'36.10 

5 ARCUDI SARA 2002 Crocera Stadium ssd 02'36.63 

6 GIOVINAZZO FRANCESCA 2002 Sportiva Sturla 02'38.89 

7 TUCCI ALESSIA 2002 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 02'53.49 

8 MUTTINI SILVIA 2002 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 03'00.97 

9 BUCCI MATILDA 2002 Aragno Rivarolesi 03'08.71 

 
200 Farfalla Maschi Assoluti - Serie 

1 DREOSSI DAVIDE 1993 Rari Nantes Imperia 57 02'08.17 

2 TAGLIAFIERRO MARCO 1987 Crocera Stadium ssd 02'16.67 

3 PUPILLO ALESSANDRO 1994 Foltzer ssd - Genova 02'27.28 

 1 GODANI CORRADO 1996 Rapallo Nuoto 01'59.80 

2 COTTO SIMONE 1997 Rapallo Nuoto 02'05.00 

3 FIGARI ENRICO 1997 Genova Nuoto 02'12.59 

 1 ARECCO NICOLO' 1998 Rapallo Nuoto 02'12.75 

2 SCALERA MATTEO 1998 Crocera Stadium ssd 02'22.32 

3 BIONDI STEFANO 1998 Rari Nantes Arenzano 02'28.78 

4 CORSARO MATTEO 1998 Crocera Stadium ssd 02'30.83 

 1 GUALA MATTEO 1999 Andrea Doria 02'07.93 

2 FASCE GIACOMO 1999 Fratellanza Nuoto -Genova 02'10.20 

3 MURATORI LUCA 1999 Andrea Doria 02'13.84 

4 CRUZ TOVAL CRISTOPHER 1999 Rari Nantes Spezia 02'15.75 

5 BOCCIA LUCIANO 1999 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 02'21.58 

6 BOSIA MATTEO 1999 Genova Nuoto 02'27.24 

 1 MARONGIU ANDREA 2000 Genova Nuoto 02'15.56 

2 MINISI NICOLO' 2000 Genova Nuoto 02'18.87 

3 LULLI ALBERTO 2000 Andrea Doria 02'24.16 

4 FARNESE GIACOMO 2000 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'24.60 

5 DELVECCHIO FABIO 2000 Rari Nantes Arenzano 02'26.78 

6 PATRONE MATTEO 2000 Sportiva Sturla 02'29.39 

7 COLOMBO GREGORIO 2000 Rari Nantes Spezia 02'29.59 

8 MORETTI GABRIELE 2000 UISP Nuoto Valdimagra 02'29.59 

9 BOLLATI GIOELE 2000 Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 02'37.96 

10 GALLO JACOPO 2000 Chiavari Nuoto 02'40.99 

 1 GANCITANO STEFANO 2001 Crocera Stadium ssd 02'16.56 

2 COTTO LUCA 2001 Rapallo Nuoto 02'18.71 

3 BONADIO SAMUELE 2001 Andrea Doria 02'27.34 

4 FERRANDO LORENZO 2001 Fratellanza Nuoto -Genova 02'30.57 



5 DONATI SEBASTIANO 2001 Rari Nantes Spezia 02'33.89 

6 ANTONUCCI PIETRO 2001 on Sport Sestri Levante 02'34.95 

7 COSTOLI GABRIELE 2001 Andrea Doria 02'36.33 

8 RAGGI LUCA 2001 Rari Nantes Spezia 02'38.98 

9 HARDONK GIACOMO 2001 Andrea Doria 02'40.53 

 
200 Misti Femmine Assoluti - Serie 

1 PESCHIERA MARTINA 1995 Andrea Doria 02'19.84 

2 SORZANA COSTANZA 1996 Genova Nuoto 02'24.61 

3 SIMEONE ARIANNA 1996 Rapallo Nuoto 02'24.99 

4 ZUCCHINETTI MARTA 1995 Andrea Doria 02'30.51 

5 PARODI ALICE 1995 Crocera Stadium ssd 02'41.40 

 1 CALABRIA MIREA 1998 Andrea Doria 02'24.50 

2 CARRARO FEDERICA 1997 Genova Nuoto 02'27.00 

3 LICINI FRANCESCA 1998 Andrea Doria 02'27.41 

4 SERENI ELENA 1998 Andrea Doria 02'28.97 

5 SANGUINETI CECILIA 1997 Rapallo Nuoto 02'30.76 

6 ADANI CARLOTTA 1997 Genova Nuoto 02'32.79 

7 PICCARDO FRANCESCA 1998 Foltzer ssd - Genova 02'37.74 

 1 PESCHIERA GIORGIA 1999 Andrea Doria 02'19.95 

2 BONADIO RACHELE 1999 Andrea Doria 02'28.26 

3 VADALA' REBECCA 1999 Lavagna90Dimeglio 02'35.31 

4 FARINATA VALERIA 1999 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 02'39.88 

5 RAGNI ALICE 1999 Genova Nuoto 02'43.33 

6 CAMPAILLA GIULIA 1999 Lavagna90Dimeglio 02'44.31 

7 LA CAMERA SOFIA 1999 Rapallo Nuoto 02'46.26 

 1 FRESIA FRANCESCA 2000 Idea Sport ssd - Genova 02'18.14 

2 BERRUTI GIULIA 2000 Rapallo Nuoto 02'22.40 

3 PUSCEDDU SARA 2000 Andrea Doria 02'22.47 

4 ROMEI GIORGIA 2000 Andrea Doria 02'25.57 

5 DIVIZIA MATHILDA 2000 Andrea Doria 02'27.31 

6 ARDINGHI FIAMMETTA 2000 Crocera Stadium ssd 02'27.58 

7 CONTU VALENTINA 2000 Foltzer ssd - Genova 02'28.17 

8 BERGAMINI LUDOVICA 2000 Idea Sport ssd - Genova 02'33.01 

9 GASTALDI ELISA 2000 Genova Nuoto 02'35.59 

10 PIANCATELLI ELISA 2000 Crocera Stadium ssd 02'36.17 

11 DANOVARO LUDOVICA 2000 Sportiva Sturla 02'36.83 

12 NEGRELLO COSTANZA 2000 Lavagna90Dimeglio 02'37.57 

13 VIACAVA BEATRICE 2000 Rapallo Nuoto 02'38.15 

14 MANNI MARGHERITA 2000 Andrea Doria 02'38.32 

15 D'AMBROSIO ANNA 2000 Genova Nuoto 02'38.67 



16 DI VANNA SARA 2000 Lavagna90Dimeglio 02'38.93 

17 VALERIO VIRGINIA 2000 Foltzer ssd - Genova 02'42.18 

18 COLESCHI SERENA 2000 Aragno Rivarolesi 02'46.58 

19 BERTOLOTTO FEDERICA 2000 UISP Nuoto Valdimagra 02'50.19 

20 D'AMBROSIO GIULIA 2000 Sportiva Sturla 02'56.54 

21 ABOIS ALESSANDRA 2000 NC RN Cairo M.Acqui Terme 02'57.55 

22 AMBESI SARA 2000 Nuoto Club Liguria 02'58.88 

 1 MAGNANO FEDERICA 2001 Genova Nuoto 02'23.81 

2 BURIASSI MEGAN 2001 Rari Nantes Spezia 02'26.01 

3 ANTONETTI MICHELA 2001 Andrea Doria 02'28.49 

4 CUNEO CHIARA 2001 Lavagna90Dimeglio 02'31.83 

5 MARCHETTI NOEMI 2001 Lavagna90Dimeglio 02'32.43 

6 OLBARIO BEATRICE 2001 on Sport Sestri Levante 02'32.96 

7 TORTELLI ALICE 2001 Fratellanza Nuoto -Genova 02'34.62 

8 CALLO SOFIE 2001 on Sport Sestri Levante 02'34.84 

9 PIERAZZI SIMONA 2001 Crocera Stadium ssd 02'35.80 

10 SCIMONE ERICA 2001 Nuoto Club Liguria 02'36.47 

11 PICCININI BENEDETTA 2001 on Sport Sestri Levante 02'39.77 

12 RIZZO CATERINA 2001 Sportiva Sturla 02'39.98 

13 PIAZZE EMMA 2001 Lavagna90Dimeglio 02'41.87 

14 TINARELLI ALICE 2001 Idea Sport ssd - Genova 02'43.11 

15 KUMMEL BIANCA 2001 Sportiva Sturla 02'44.71 

16 SIBILLA LUDOVICA 2001 Andrea Doria 02'45.22 

17 LAMPERTI GAIA 2001 Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 02'47.20 

18 PICASSO MARIA ELISA 2001 Genova Nuoto 02'47.53 

19 PARODI MATILDE 2001 Rari Nantes Arenzano 02'47.93 

20 CAMPAILLA SOFIA 2001 Lavagna90Dimeglio 02'48.83 

21 SCOTTO VITTORIA 2001 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'49.10 

22 VITALE GIADA 2001 Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 02'49.20 

23 GAROSI LAURA 2001 Idea Sport ssd - Genova 02'49.57 

24 PODDINE CHIARA 2001 Foltzer ssd - Genova 02'53.36 

25 LA CAMERA ELENA 2001 Rapallo Nuoto 02'53.48 

26 DE ANDREIS VALERIA 2001 Idea Sport ssd - Genova 02'55.21 

27 ARESI ARIANNA 2001 Idea Sport ssd - Genova 02'56.61 

28 BUSANELLI BEATRICE 2001 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 03'01.68 

 1 CANOVA MARTINA 2002 Idea Sport ssd - Genova 02'31.18 

2 BERRO MARIAM 2002 Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 02'40.17 

3 LAVIOSA CAMILLA 2002 Fratellanza Nuoto -Genova 02'40.24 

4 CARIDI LUCIA 2002 Sportiva Sturla 02'40.41 

5 GRAPPIOLO GIORGIA 2002 Andrea Doria 02'40.74 

6 DE ANGELIS VANESSA 2002 on Sport Sestri Levante 02'41.98 

7 REBAGLIATI GIULIA 2002 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'43.06 

8 MURENA GIULIA 2002 Genova Nuoto 02'44.03 

9 INCONTRI VALERIA 2002 Andrea Doria 02'45.11 



10 UBERTELLI MATILDA 2002 Andrea Doria 02'45.88 

11 SACCUCCI AURORA 2002 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'46.37 

12 BODRATO LUCIA 2002 Andrea Doria 02'46.38 

13 ROSOLEN LUDOVICA 2002 Lavagna90Dimeglio 02'47.13 

14 VITTA ALESSIA 2002 Sportiva Sturla 02'48.09 

15 TASSARA MARTA 2002 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 02'52.97 

16 BROGI LUCREZIA 2002 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 02'53.00 

17 PAPARELLA SILVIA 2002 Genova Nuoto 02'54.66 

18 CHIOZZI GIULIA 2002 Rari Nantes Arenzano 02'55.11 

19 PODESTA' ANITA 2002 Aragno Rivarolesi 02'55.47 

20 MORESCO MATILDE 2002 Andrea Doria 02'58.30 

 
200 Misti Maschi Assoluti - Serie 

1 GUERRA LUCA 1995 Andrea Doria 02'08.73 

 1 GODANI CORRADO 1996 Rapallo Nuoto 02'10.11 

2 MARCHESE DAVIDE 1996 Genova Nuoto 02'13.90 

3 BENDINELLI ANDREA 1996 Rapallo Nuoto 02'16.25 

4 BACCEI GABRIELE 1996 Centro Nuoto Sestri 02'17.25 

5 SOBRERO TOMMASO 1996 Aragno Rivarolesi 02'17.34 

6 SAPORITI MICHELE 1997 Rari Nantes Spezia 02'18.23 

7 CIMA FEDERICO 1996 Crocera Stadium ssd 02'18.78 

8 BERGAMINI DAVIDE 1997 Crocera Stadium ssd 02'19.64 

9 CRINITI ALESSANDRO 1997 Sportiva Sturla 02'19.94 

10 RIZZO PAOLO 1997 Sportiva Sturla 02'20.93 

11 FANTINI NICCOLO' 1997 Foltzer ssd - Genova 02'21.31 

12 ROSI EMANUELE RICCARDO 1997 Aragno Rivarolesi 02'23.81 

 1 MUSSO LORENZO 1998 Andrea Doria 02'10.40 

2 BOERO DAVIDE 1998 Andrea Doria 02'12.01 

3 ARECCO NICOLO' 1998 Rapallo Nuoto 02'18.53 

4 ZOLEZZI FRANCESCO 1998 Foltzer ssd - Genova 02'20.87 

5 VERRINA DAVIDE 1998 Crocera Stadium ssd 02'21.85 

6 LANTERI MARCO 1998 Andrea Doria 02'28.71 

7 COLAO MATTIA 1998 Crocera Stadium ssd 02'30.76 

 1 RAZZETTI ALBERTO 1999 Lavagna90Dimeglio 02'06.01 

2 TREZZA ALESSANDRO 1999 UISP Nuoto Valdimagra 02'10.82 

3 FASCE GIACOMO 1999 Fratellanza Nuoto -Genova 02'11.94 

4 GUALA MATTEO 1999 Andrea Doria 02'13.10 

5 SIBILLA MATTEO 1999 Sportiva Sturla 02'15.42 

6 MURATORI LUCA 1999 Andrea Doria 02'15.51 

7 PORTA ANDREA 1999 Rari Nantes Spezia 02'16.70 

8 ERTA DANIELE 1999 UISP Nuoto Valdimagra 02'19.09 



9 DE PASCALE LUCA 1999 Sportiva Sturla 02'21.02 

10 GAZZOLO LORENZO 1999 Sportiva Sturla 02'24.98 

11 SPINETTI DANIELE 1999 Aragno Rivarolesi 02'29.10 

12 TROVATO PIETRO 1999 Genova Nuoto 02'33.96 

13 PARODI MICHELE 1999 NC RN Cairo M.Acqui Terme 02'42.90 

 1 CUTTAIA ALESSANDRO 2000 Idea Sport ssd - Genova 02'18.20 

2 BUSSO NICOLO' 2000 Idea Sport ssd - Genova 02'22.42 

3 BRIGIDA FRANCESCO 2000 Andrea Doria 02'24.09 

4 PULICE LUCA 2000 Crocera Stadium ssd 02'28.18 

5 BOLIOLI TOMMASO 2000 on Sport Sestri Levante 02'28.88 

6 AMBROSINO ROBERTO 2000 Andrea Doria 02'30.37 

7 GAMBERINI PIETRO 2000 Foltzer ssd - Genova 02'30.75 

8 BIGGI DAVIDE 2000 Genova Nuoto 02'38.90 

9 POGGIANTI FILIPPO 2000 on Sport Sestri Levante 02'39.93 

 1 FILADELLI ANDREA 2001 Idea Sport ssd - Genova 02'16.55 

2 CEVASCO FRANCESCO 2001 Rapallo Nuoto 02'19.77 

3 GANCITANO STEFANO 2001 Crocera Stadium ssd 02'22.98 

4 DI PIETRO FILIPPO 2001 Genova Nuoto 02'27.79 

5 COTTO LUCA 2001 Rapallo Nuoto 02'29.10 

6 GHILLINO GIANLUCA 2001 Rari Nantes Arenzano 02'32.08 

7 DE PASCALE MATTEO 2001 Sportiva Sturla 02'33.33 

8 FERRANDO LORENZO 2001 Fratellanza Nuoto -Genova 02'34.68 

9 VIOLANTE FILIPPO 2001 Genova Nuoto 02'39.61 

10 VERDOIA ANDREA SILVIO 2001 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 02'44.39 

11 BARTOLINO MATTEO 2001 Idea Sport ssd - Genova 02'47.79 

12 SILLA FEDERICO 2001 Genova Nuoto 02'49.44 

 
400 Stile Libero Femmine Assoluti - Serie 

1 PICCHIO VIRGINIA 1996 Andrea Doria 04'21.37 

2 BIANCHI GIULIA 1996 Rari Nantes Spezia 04'28.08 

3 ANTONIMA FRANCESCA 1996 UISP Nuoto Valdimagra 04'52.63 

4 DE KERMAREK ELENA 1995 Sportiva Sturla 04'53.92 

5 VALLE MARTINA 1996 Rari Nantes Arenzano 05'00.43 

 1 PESCIO ANDREA AMBRA 1998 Amatori Nuoto Savona 04'24.25 

2 CASTAGNO IRENE 1998 Rari Nantes Arenzano 04'33.93 

3 MARCHELLI ELISA 1998 Andrea Doria 04'37.15 

4 LUPO GIULIA 1997 Foltzer ssd - Genova 04'41.84 

5 COSSO SILVIA 1997 Sportiva Sturla 04'42.59 

6 PADUANO FABIANA 1997 Andrea Doria 04'50.33 

7 CARISTO SARA 1998 Amatori Nuoto Savona 04'52.64 

8 LECCHINI ARGENTO GRETA 1998 UISP Nuoto Valdimagra 04'58.16 



9 D'AMICO FRANCESCA 1998 Centro Nuoto Sestri 05'08.86 

 1 MAI GIORGIA 1999 Andrea Doria 04'22.40 

2 MALONI ELISA 1999 UISP Nuoto Valdimagra 04'26.64 

3 ADORNI LAURA 1999 Lavagna90Dimeglio 04'26.89 

4 CAVAGNOLA SOPHIE 1999 Andrea Doria 04'28.50 

5 COLOMBO FRANCESCA 1999 Rari Nantes Spezia 04'30.36 

6 ZATTERA ILARIA 1999 Rari Nantes Spezia 04'31.09 

7 LEPRI GIULIA 1999 Rari Nantes Spezia 04'35.46 

8 MACCHIAVELLO GIULIA 1999 Genova Nuoto 04'38.21 

9 PASTINE ARIANNA 1999 Genova Nuoto 04'38.89 

10 ROMEZZANO VALERIA 1999 on Sport Sestri Levante 04'39.45 

11 SANTERAMO REBECCA 1999 Rari Nantes Spezia 04'44.45 

12 BERTA ALICE 1999 Centro Nuoto Sestri 04'54.91 

13 DE GARAY CELESTE 1999 Genova Nuoto 04'57.36 

14 CANEPA PERLA 1999 Aragno Rivarolesi 04'58.00 

15 PATELLA NOEMI 1999 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 05'02.23 

 1 ANTONIMA SILVIA 2000 UISP Nuoto Valdimagra 04'31.26 

2 GENARI IRENE 2000 Rari Nantes Imperia 57 04'41.81 

3 OLIVERI SOFIA 2000 Crocera Stadium ssd 04'42.10 

4 BASSINI GIORGIA 2000 Genova Nuoto 04'43.30 

5 FRANCESCHINI SELENE 2000 UISP Nuoto Valdimagra 04'48.89 

6 CASTRIGNANO' ALICE 2000 Genova Nuoto 04'49.06 

7 SICILIANO GIADA 2000 Rari Nantes Spezia 04'49.08 

8 VALERIO VIRGINIA 2000 Foltzer ssd - Genova 04'51.29 

9 MORELLI IRENE 2000 UISP Nuoto Valdimagra 05'06.27 

10 BRUZZO JANA SARAH 2000 Sportiva Sturla 05'13.59 

11 CHIAROTTI GIORGIA 2000 Aragno Rivarolesi 05'21.03 

 1 AZZARO ASIA 2001 Genova Nuoto 04'39.30 

2 MORANDO ELISA 2001 Genova Nuoto 04'39.31 

3 SANSALONE NOELIA CRISTINA 2001 Crocera Stadium ssd 04'40.24 

4 CALLO SOFIE 2001 on Sport Sestri Levante 04'45.20 

5 ZINI DILETTA 2001 Rari Nantes Spezia 04'48.61 

6 MALAGUGINI VALENTINA 2001 Andrea Doria 04'50.91 

7 FERDEGHINI MARTINA 2001 UISP Nuoto Valdimagra 04'51.23 

8 PERATA MATILDE 2001 Amatori Nuoto Savona 04'54.05 

9 LA CAMERA ELENA 2001 Rapallo Nuoto 04'58.94 

10 CELIBERTI REBECCA 2001 Idea Sport ssd - Genova 04'59.73 

11 BOERI CHIARA 2001 Rari Nantes Imperia 57 05'06.82 

12 OLIVA ALESSIA 2001 Fratellanza Nuoto -Genova 05'07.35 

13 TONDINA MARGHERITA 2001 Rari Nantes Arenzano 05'07.97 

14 CALCAGNO VALERIA 2001 Nuoto Club Liguria 05'13.47 

15 MONARI SARA 2001 Crocera Stadium ssd 05'13.58 

 



1 SOLE LUCREZIA 2002 Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 04'41.87 

2 ARCUDI SARA 2002 Crocera Stadium ssd 04'49.01 

3 PAPI GRETA 2002 Lavagna90Dimeglio 04'49.85 

4 FRESIA MARTINA 2002 Idea Sport ssd - Genova 04'51.92 

5 GIOVINAZZO FRANCESCA 2002 Sportiva Sturla 04'52.77 

6 DANOVARO ALICE 2002 Crocera Stadium ssd 04'55.68 

7 SANTUCCI FRANCESCA 2002 Fratellanza Nuoto -Genova 04'57.24 

8 SOFFIOTTO CHIARA 2002 Rari Nantes Arenzano 04'58.13 

9 BRANDI MARTA 2002 Andrea Doria 05'00.75 

10 FERRANTE ALICE 2002 Genova Nuoto 05'01.65 

11 SCALETTI GIULIA 2002 Andrea Doria 05'02.34 

12 MODAFFARI FRANCESCA 2002 Rari Nantes Arenzano 05'10.57 

13 COZZANI GINEVRA 2002 Rari Nantes Spezia 05'11.76 

14 BROGI LUCREZIA 2002 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 05'12.10 

15 TUBERTINI SARA 2002 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 05'12.53 

16 BERSELLI EMMA CHIARA 2002 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 05'21.61 

17 MUTTINI SILVIA 2002 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 05'23.85 

18 TUCCI ALESSIA 2002 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 05'26.79 

19 RAVASCHIO IRENE 2002 Aragno Rivarolesi 05'27.47 

20 BALZI GIULIA 2002 UISP Nuoto Valdimagra 05'34.12 

21 VIGNALI ILARIA 2002 Aragno Rivarolesi 05'51.24 

 
400 Stile Libero Maschi Assoluti - Serie 

1 PAVONE FRANCESCO 1991 Andrea Doria 03'55.60 

 1 COSTIGLIOLO LUCA 1996 Genova Nuoto 04'09.97 

2 COVIZZI LUCA 1996 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 04'12.22 

3 GIACALONE GIUSEPPE 1997 Rari Nantes Spezia 04'12.61 

4 MULTARI LORENZO 1997 Fratellanza Nuoto -Genova 04'13.66 

5 SIVIERO DAVIDE 1996 Aragno Rivarolesi 04'27.61 

6 CANEPA DANILO 1997 Aragno Rivarolesi 04'37.60 

 1 PATELLI ALESSANDRO 1998 Rapallo Nuoto 03'57.48 

2 LOPEDOTE MARCO 1998 Rapallo Nuoto 04'01.58 

3 BATTAGLIOLI DAVIDE 1998 UISP Nuoto Valdimagra 04'08.87 

4 TEMPESTA NICOLA 1998 UISP Nuoto Valdimagra 04'09.18 

5 BOTTO TOMMASO 1998 Idea Sport ssd - Genova 04'23.03 

6 LAMBERTI ALESSANDRO 1998 Sportiva Sturla 04'23.73 

 1 FAE' CRISTIAN 1999 Rari Nantes Spezia 04'01.12 

2 BRIGIDA ROMEO 1999 Andrea Doria 04'17.21 

3 BUFFA SIMONE 1999 Andrea Doria 04'18.68 

4 ACERBI GIULIO 1999 Rari Nantes Spezia 04'19.75 

5 D'ALI' SEBASTIAN 1999 Crocera Stadium ssd 04'24.64 



6 BADARACCO SIMONE 1999 Fratellanza Nuoto -Genova 04'28.87 

7 BOCCIA LUCIANO 1999 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 04'29.02 

8 BOSIA MATTEO 1999 Genova Nuoto 04'29.45 

9 LANDI STEFANO 1999 Crocera Stadium ssd 04'37.13 

10 LAZZERI MAXIM 1999 on Sport Sestri Levante 04'51.01 

11 PARODI MICHELE 1999 NC RN Cairo M.Acqui Terme 05'06.09 

 1 PARRINI JEFFERSON ALEXANDER 2000 Rari Nantes Spezia 04'15.13 

2 PELUCCHINI FILIPPO 2000 Genova Nuoto 04'20.57 

3 GABRIELLI MATTEO 2000 Rari Nantes Spezia 04'20.76 

4 BRIGIDA FRANCESCO 2000 Andrea Doria 04'23.71 

5 ZAVAGLIA CHRISTIAN 2000 Foltzer ssd - Genova 04'28.74 

6 UCCHEDDU LUCA 2000 Andrea Doria 04'28.96 

7 FARNESE GIACOMO 2000 Amatori Nuoto Savona 04'31.27 

8 GESSAGA LUCA 2000 Crocera Stadium ssd 04'38.17 

9 NATALI LORENZO 2000 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 04'38.42 

10 TUBERTO NICCOLO' 2000 Rari Nantes Spezia 04'38.55 

11 PATRONE MATTEO 2000 Sportiva Sturla 04'40.47 

12 BIANCU RICCARDO 2000 Genova Nuoto 04'40.72 

13 MORETTI GABRIELE 2000 UISP Nuoto Valdimagra 04'41.49 

14 BALDINI FEDERICO 2000 Aragno Rivarolesi 04'51.80 

15 GALLO JACOPO 2000 Chiavari Nuoto 04'58.36 

 1 CEVASCO FRANCESCO 2001 Rapallo Nuoto 04'21.20 

2 MAZZARI LUCA GIANCARLO 2001 Genova Nuoto 04'26.90 

3 FORNELLI LORENZO 2001 Crocera Stadium ssd 04'40.12 

4 MESTURINI ALESSANDRO 2001 Amatori Nuoto Savona 04'40.75 

5 COSTOLI ALESSANDRO 2001 Andrea Doria 04'41.65 

6 DONATI SEBASTIANO 2001 Rari Nantes Spezia 04'45.22 

7 RAZZETTI ENRICO 2001 Lavagna90Dimeglio 04'47.77 

8 CASO FEDERICO 2001 Rari Nantes Spezia 04'48.39 

9 BRUZZONE GIORGIO 2001 Aragno Rivarolesi 04'50.29 

10 FERRANDO DIEGO 2001 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 04'50.36 

11 LOVATI MARCO 2001 Foltzer ssd - Genova 04'57.65 

12 SPINU ALIC 2001 on Sport Sestri Levante 05'02.56 

13 BESSONE TOMMASO 2001 Rari Nantes Imperia 57 05'03.48 

14 ANSELMO MATTEO 2001 Rari Nantes Arenzano 05'03.50 

15 ROTA ANTONY 2001 Amatori Nuoto Savona 05'03.98 

16 ALCIATI FRANCESCO 2001 Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 05'06.97 

17 OLMO GIORGIO 2001 Rari Nantes Arenzano 05'10.58 



Posted by Gimpa il 12/12/2014 
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